9 article shall not exceed five million dollars ($5,000,000) for

10 all qualified production companies.

11 "(2) For the fiscal year ending September 30, 2010,

12 the aggregate cap of incentives granted under pursuant to this

13 article shall not exceed seven million five hundred thousand

14 dollars ($7,500,000) for all qualified production companies.

15 "(3) For fiscal years ending September 30, 2011, and

16 September 30, 2012, the aggregate cap of incentives granted

17 under pursuant to this article shall not exceed ten million

18 dollars ($10,000,000) for all qualified production companies.

19 "(4) For the fiscal year ending September 30, 2013,

20 the aggregate cap of incentives granted under pursuant to this

21 article shall not exceed fifteen million dollars

22 ($15,000,000).

23 "(5) For the fiscal year ending September 30, 2014,

24 the aggregate cap of incentives granted under pursuant to this

25 article shall not exceed fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000)

26 and for all subsequent fiscal years thereafter ending

27 September 30, 2015, September 30, 2016, September 30, 2017,

1 and September 30, 2018, the aggregate cap of incentives

2 granted under this article shall not exceed twenty million

3 dollars ($20,000,000) for all qualified production companies.